(1) Same-store sales represents sales from stores that were owned and operated by the Company for the entirety of both periods.

Neighbourly calculates same-store sales using revenue determined in accordance with IFRS.

(2) “Prescription Count represents the sum of transactions processed pursuant to an order by a prescriber in a given time frame.

Pace of Acquisition

16

• Timing of acquisitions is inherently unpredictable and lumpy, but Neighbourly

expects to maintain its recent pace of adding ~35 locations per year.

• Highly fragmented market of 6,500 independent pharmacies, including 3,600

potential acquisition targets.

• Attention created by IPO has increased inbound activity.

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Acquired Pharmacy Locations by Fiscal Year

14
LOCATIONS YTD

2

5

Investment Highlights

17

• Leading national operator

• Healthcare first strategy

supported by favourable

demographics

• Acquirer of choice in a

fragmented market

• Track record of successful

acquisition and integration

• Experienced management

steering scalable platform

22

Scotiabank Bank to School Conference

September 2021

22

Appendix

Pro-Forma Capitalization

20

(In $ Millions)

First Quarter 2022 Acquisitions Pro-Forma

Debt $101.3 $- $101.3

Lease Liabilities $38.1 $5.5 $43.6

Total Debt $139.4  $144.9

Cash $112.4 ($35.9) $76.5

Net Debt $27.0 $68.4

Pro-Forma Adjusted EBITDA1 $51.0

Net Debt / Pro-Forma Adjusted EBITDA 1.34x

(1) Non-IFRS measure. See “Non-IFRS Measures” in the Disclaimer.

Reconciliation of Adjusted EBITDA

21

The following table provides a reconciliation of loss and

comprehensive loss to Adjusted EBITDA for the periods indicated:

First Quarter

in 000's 2022 2021

Loss and comprehensive loss for the period -$79,936 -$4,960

Income tax expense (recovery) $3,254 -

Finance (income) costs, net -$7,107 $3,542

Fair value changes of financial liabilities $67,228 $3,786

Depreciation and amortization $4,745 $3,810